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Invitation to Tenders for TLMs 

Date: 5th February 2025 

Sub: TLMs (Teaching Learning Materials) 

Ref: TLMS: PR-2502001 

 KTWG (Karen Teacher Working Group) is pleased to intend to award a supply contract for TLMs (Teaching 

Learning Materials with financial assistance from KESS Project, EASE Project and Improving access to quality 

education and protection for vulnerable conflict-affected communities in Myanmar Project. The tender 

requirement which includes the following: - 

1. The information of TLMs 

TOTALS : Learning supplies  Unit  Total Items  

 Notebook 4 Lines  Pic                    556,734  

 Notebook 2 Lines  Pic                 1,006,936 

 Blue Pens   Pic                    896,909 

 Pencils  Pic                    625,720 

 Eraser  Pic                    596,584 

 Teaching supplies                    

 Chalk  Small box (50 Pics)                      49,153  

 A4 paper (pack)  Rim (500 sheets)                      24,577 

 Carbon paper black only  Box (100 sheets)                      12,289 

 Blue pen  Pics                      61,441 

 Red pen  Pics                      36,865 

 Staplers  Pics                      12,289 

 Staples (box)  Small box                      36,865 

 Correction liquid  Pics                      36,865 

Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable) Pics                      73,729 

 Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard  Pics                      24,577 

 Marker Pen  Box (12 pics)                        1,839 

 

   TLMs Delivery site for Thai Side 

 Delivery Sites 

 TOTALS : Learning 
supplies  

 Mae 
Samleab  

 Mae Ta 
Waw  

 Per Kler   Mae T'Rit   Mae Pa  
 

Sangklaburi  
 Htee 
Hkee  

 Prachuap 
Khiri Khan  

 Notebook 4 Lines  
           

239,278  
             

65,626  
             

65,331  
             

28,238  
             

37,452  
             

86,405  
             

26,322  
              

8,082  

 Notebook 2 Lines  
           

440,066  
           

139,806  
           

106,786  
             

59,486  
             

56,648  
           

145,985  
             

47,544  
            

10,615  

 Blue Pens   
           

387,455  
           

119,749  
             

98,889  
             

49,656  
             

52,811  
           

134,338  
             

43,284  
            

10,726  
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 Pencils  
           

268,157  
             

79,219  
             

71,547  
             

32,101  
             

39,034  
             

96,554  
             

30,658  
              

8,450  

 Eraser  
           

254,877  
             

75,054  
             

68,681  
             

29,984  
             

37,391  
             

92,810  
             

29,530  
              

8,258  

 Teaching supplies                  

 Chalk  
             

21,133  
               

6,433  
               

4,497  
               

2,886  
               

3,296  
               

7,744  
               

2,561  
                 

603  

 A4 paper (pack)  
             

10,567  
               

3,216  
               

2,248  
               

1,443  
               

1,648  
               

3,872  
               

1,280  
                 

301  

 Carbon paper black 
only  

               
5,283  

               
1,608  

               
1,124  

                  
722  

                  
824  

               
1,936  

                  
640  

                 
151  

 Blue pen  
             

26,417  
               

8,041  
               

5,621  
               

3,608  
               

4,120  
               

9,680  
               

3,201  
                 

754  

 Red pen  
             

15,850  
               

4,825  
               

3,373  
               

2,165  
               

2,472  
               

5,808  
               

1,921  
                 

452  

 Staplers  
               

5,283  
               

1,608  
               

1,124  
                  

722  
                  

824  
               

1,936  
                  

640  
                 

151  

 Staples (box)  
             

15,850  
               

4,825  
               

3,373  
               

2,165  
               

2,472  
               

5,808  
               

1,921  
                 

452  

 Correction liquid  
             

15,850  
               

4,825  
               

3,373  
               

2,165  
               

2,472  
               

5,808  
               

1,921  
                 

452  

Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard (reusable) 

             
31,700  

               
9,649  

               
6,745  

               
4,330  

               
4,943  

             
11,616  

               
3,841  

                 
904  

 Ink Bottle for Blue 
Pen for Whiteboard  

             
10,567  

               
3,216  

               
2,248  

               
1,443  

               
1,648  

               
3,872  

               
1,280  

                 
301  

 Marker Pen  
                  

872  
                  

221  
                  

141  
                    

92  
                    

96  
                  

285  
                  

107  
                   

24  

 

 

2. Delivery Sites Address Details (Thai Side) 

Delivery  To Delivery sites  Organization  Remark  

1 Mae Sam Leab River Side: T. Mae Samleab, A. Sop 

Moei, Mae Hong Son Province 

KTWG/KECD Need custom clearance  

2 Mae Ta Waw (Tha Son Yang Village) Moei River Side, 

T. Tha Son Yang, A. Tha Song Yang, Tak Province 

KTWG/KECD Need custom clearance 

3 Per Kler Village: T. Mae Chan, A. Umphang, Tak 

Province 

KTWG/KECD No Need 

4 Mae T’Rit Village: T. Mae Salit, A. Tha Song Yang, Tak 

Province 

KTWG/KECD No Need 

5 Mae Pa Village: T. Mae Pa, A.Mae Sot, Tak Province KTWG/KECD No Need 

6 Sangklaburi Village: Kanchanaburi Province, Snagklaburi 

District 

KTWG/KECD Need custom clearance 

7 Htee Hkee (Htee Wah Village): Karen State, Dawei 

District, MM, near Kanchanaburi Province 

KTWG/KECD Need custom clearance 

8 Prachuap Khiri Khan near Thai/Burma boarder area KTWG/KECD No Need 
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3. 2 Instructions of Tenderer Submission 

A) The bids from Thai side (hard documents) must submit the sealed envelope to KTWG office 

(Address: KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 

Thailand) 

B) The bids (e-documents) must submit to KTWG office to (email: 

procurementcommittee2021@gmail.com 

 

4. Tender Information 

Please see attached file of the information required from the companies as mentioned in “Requirement 

& Bid Regulations” 

 

5. Q & A (Questions and Answers) section 

Q & A open for all suppliers, if you have any further information related to this tender process or 

products. Time is open 10 -14 February 2025 in office hours by sending emails to 

 

6. Products sample 

Thai side: Please send the product sample to KTWG office no later than 19th February 2025 (Address: 

KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand) 

before the tender opening date. 

 

7. Notice 

a) The Items (products’ price should be maintained/kept for at least 45 days (Feb-Mar 2025) 

b) Any supplier can apply  

c) One stop service is essential so that submit delivery cost separate from items/products price  

d) Each of item might be increased or decreased 5%-10% 

 

For Tender notifications  

Issue Date:  5th February 2025 

Questions Due By: 10th - 14th February 2025 

Submission Due Date and Time: 19th February 2025 (No later than 17.00 PM Thai time) 

Location of Bid Opening: 1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand 

Contact person- For Karen and Thai Language : Ms. Thophor Thanahirankun: 080-8503609 

                           Skype: Naw Deborah Htoo  

                            For Burmese and Karen Language: Ms. Naw Aye Thida 

                            Thai Phone: 0939820902 

                            Viber:   +959253570319 
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The information of TLMs includes specifications 

Please note that the products mentioned below are required but if the suppliers can submit any other brands 

which the product qualities remain closest the same.  

TOTALS : 
Learning 
supplies 

 Specifications  
Pictures 

Notebook 2 
lines 

 Standard type for Thailand.  80 pages ruled 2-
line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at 
least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams  
Note: Picture for cover page is not required 

 

Notebook 4 
lines 

 Standard type for Thailand.  80 pages ruled 4-
line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at 
least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams  
Note: Picture for cover page is not required 

 

Pens Blue 

Elfen Liso 0.5 BLUE  

 

Quantum skate 111  0.5  Blue  

 
 

Pencils HB Elfen Black Lead Pencil 2002 HB 
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Quantum HB Q930,Q940 

 

Eraser 

Quantum QE600 

 

Elfen export quality, Non-pvc, non toxic 

 
Teaching 
supplies 

  
  

Chalk 

Robin brand 60 pics/box, white colour 

 

Double Elephant Brand 60 pics/box, white 
colour 

 

A4 paper 
(pack) 

King 100 Brand - White color, 70gms, 
210x297 mm, 500 sheets/rim (A4) 

 

IDEA Brand- White color, 70gms, 210x297 
mm, laser/injet, 500 sheets/rim (A4) 
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Carbon 
paper black 
only 

TATA 100 sheets, black colour 

 

Carbonex Carbon  
- Size: F/C, Carbon Paper Type: Typing 
- Black carbon paper, Reusable for several 
times, Suitable for duplication to all kinds of 
document 
 

 

Red pen 

Elfer Liso  
The tip 0.5 

 

Quantum skate 111 0.5 Red  

 

Stapler 

Elfer No.10 

 

Elephant No.10 

 

Staples (box) 

Elfen No.10 

       

Elephant No.10 

         

Correction 
liquid 

Elephant No less than 7ml Oopsy 
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YAMAYO, No less than 7ml 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 
(reusable) 
Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 
(reusable) 

Pilot reusable 

                     

DONG-A White Board Marker Pen WR151 
Blue Ink 

 

Ink Bottle for 
Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 
Ink Bottle for 
Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 

Pilot Refill Ink 30cc 

     

Dong-A Whiteboard Marker Refill ink 
Bule R-WR151-38 20ML. 

DONG-A White Board Marker Refill  fine 
quality refill ink for whiteboard marker. 

 

 

Permanent 
pen  

Marker Pen Permanent Elephant 

 

Marker Pen Permanent Pilot 

 


