

Date: 5th February 2025

Sub: TLMs (Teaching Learning Materials)

Ref: TLMS: **PR-2502001**

KTWG (Karen Teacher Working Group) is pleased to intend to award a supply contract for TLMs (Teaching Learning Materials with financial assistance from KESS Project, EASE Project and Improving access to quality education and protection for vulnerable conflict-affected communities in Myanmar Project. The tender requirement which includes the following: -

1. The information of TLMs

TOTALS : Learning supplies	Unit	Total Items
Notebook 4 Lines	Pic	556,734
Notebook 2 Lines	Pic	1,006,936
Blue Pens	Pic	896,909
Pencils	Pic	625,720
Eraser	Pic	596,584
Teaching supplies		
Chalk	Small box (50 Pics)	49,153
A4 paper (pack)	Rim (500 sheets)	24,577
Carbon paper black only	Box (100 sheets)	12,289
Blue pen	Pics	61,441
Red pen	Pics	36,865
Staplers	Pics	12,289
Staples (box)	Small box	36,865
Correction liquid	Pics	36,865
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	Pics	73,729
Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard	Pics	24,577
Marker Pen	Box (12 pics)	1,839

TLMs Delivery site for Thai Side

	Delivery Sites							
TOTALS : Learning supplies	Mae Samleab	Mae Ta Waw	Per Kler	Mae T'Rit	Mae Pa	Sangklaburi	Htee Hkee	Prachuap Khiri Khan
Notebook 4 Lines	239,278	65,626	65,331	28,238	37,452	86,405	26,322	8,082
Notebook 2 Lines	440,066	139,806	106,786	59,486	56,648	145,985	47,544	10,615
Blue Pens	387,455	119,749	98,889	49,656	52,811	134,338	43,284	10,726

Pencils	268,157	79,219	71,547	32,101	39,034	96,554	30,658	8,45
Eraser	254,877	75,054	68,681	29,984	37,391	92,810	29,530	8,25
Teaching supplies								
Chalk	21,133	6,433	4,497	2,886	3,296	7,744	2,561	60
A4 paper (pack)	10,567	3,216	2,248	1,443	1,648	3,872	1,280	30
Carbon paper black only	5,283	1,608	1,124	722	824	1,936	640	15
Blue pen	26,417	8,041	5,621	3,608	4,120	9,680	3,201	75
Red pen	15,850	4,825	3,373	2,165	2,472	5,808	1,921	45
Staplers	5,283	1,608	1,124	722	824	1,936	640	15
Staples (box)	15,850	4,825	3,373	2,165	2,472	5,808	1,921	45
Correction liquid	15,850	4,825	3,373	2,165	2,472	5,808	1,921	45
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	31,700	9,649	6,745	4,330	4,943	11,616	3,841	90
Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard	10,567	3,216	2,248	1,443	1,648	3,872	1,280	30
Marker Pen	872	221	141	92	96	285	107	

2. Delivery Sites Address Details (Thai Side)

Delivery	To Delivery sites	Organization	Remark
1	Mae Sam Leab River Side: T. Mae Samleab, A. Sop Moei, Mae Hong Son Province	KTWG/KECD	Need custom clearance
2	Mae Ta Waw (Tha Son Yang Village) Moei River Side, T. Tha Son Yang, A. Tha Song Yang, Tak Province	KTWG/KECD	Need custom clearance
3	Per Kler Village: T. Mae Chan, A. Umphang, Tak Province	KTWG/KECD	No Need
4	Mae T'Rit Village: T. Mae Salit, A. Tha Song Yang, Tak Province	KTWG/KECD	No Need
5	Mae Pa Village: T. Mae Pa, A.Mae Sot, Tak Province	KTWG/KECD	No Need
6	Sangklaburi Village: Kanchanaburi Province, Snagklaburi District	KTWG/KECD	Need custom clearance
7	Htee Hkee (Htee Wah Village): Karen State, Dawei District, MM, near Kanchanaburi Province	KTWG/KECD	Need custom clearance
8	Prachuap Khiri Khan near Thai/Burma boarder area	KTWG/KECD	No Need

3. <u>2 Instructions of Tenderer Submission</u>

- A) The bids from Thai side (hard documents) must submit the sealed envelope to KTWG office (Address: KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand)
- B) The bids (e-documents) must submit to KTWG office to (email: procurementcommittee2021@gmail.com

4. Tender Information

Please see attached file of the information required from the companies as mentioned in "Requirement & Bid Regulations"

5. <u>O & A (Questions and Answers) section</u>

Q & A open for all suppliers, if you have any further information related to this tender process or products. Time is open **10 -14** February 2025 in office hours by sending emails to

6. <u>Products sample</u>

Thai side: Please send the product sample to KTWG office no later than 19th February 2025 (Address: KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand) before the tender opening date.

7. <u>Notice</u>

- a) The Items (products' price should be maintained/kept for at least 45 days (Feb-Mar 2025)
- b) Any supplier can apply
- c) One stop service is essential so that submit delivery cost separate from items/products price
- d) Each of item might be increased or decreased 5%-10%

For Tender notifications

Issue Date: 5th February 2025

Questions Due By: 10th - 14th February 2025

Submission Due Date and Time: 19th February 2025 (No later than 17.00 PM Thai time)

Location of Bid Opening: 1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand

Contact person- For Karen and Thai Language : Ms. Thophor Thanahirankun: 080-8503609

Skype: Naw Deborah Htoo

For Burmese and Karen Language: Ms. Naw Aye Thida

Thai Phone: 0939820902

Viber: +959253570319

The information of TLMs includes specifications

Please note that the products mentioned below are required but if the suppliers can submit any other brands which the product qualities remain closest the same.

TOTALS :		
Learning	Specifications	
supplies		Pictures
Notebook 2 lines	Standard type for Thailand. 80 pages ruled 2- line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams Note: Picture for cover page is not required	
Notebook 4 lines	Standard type for Thailand. 80 pages ruled 4- line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams Note: Picture for cover page is not required	
Pens Blue	Elfen Liso 0.5 BLUE	
	Quantum skate 111 0.5 Blue	
Pencils HB	Elfen Black Lead Pencil 2002 HB	BLACK LEAD PENCIL Original design

	Quantum HB Q930,Q940	
Eraser	Quantum QE600	Quality and the second and the polymer second according to the second accordin
	Elfen export quality, Non-pvc, non toxic	Adde in China Bass 1907269197
Teaching supplies		
Chalk	Robin brand 60 pics/box, white colour	Contraction Cont
	Double Elephant Brand 60 pics/box, white colour	Contraction of the second of t
A4 paper (pack)	King 100 Brand - White color, 70gms, 210x297 mm, 500 sheets/rim (A4)	καταστραγματικά τη
	IDEA Brand- White color, 70gms, 210x297 mm, laser/injet, 500 sheets/rim (A4)	

Carbon paper black only	TATA 100 sheets, black colour	
	Carbonex Carbon - Size: F/C, Carbon Paper Type: Typing - Black carbon paper, Reusable for several times, Suitable for duplication to all kinds of document	Constant of the second of the
	Elfer Liso The tip 0.5	
Red pen	Quantum skate 111 0.5 Red	
Stapler	Elfer No.10	
	Elephant No.10	Elephant Control Control Cont
Staples (box)	Elfen No.10	Carlier Constants
	Elephant No.10	Elephant No.10 No.10 No.10 No.10 No.10 No.10 No.10
Correction liquid	Elephant No less than 7ml Oopsy	

	YAMAYO, No less than 7ml	8ml CORRECTION PEN
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	Pilot reusable	PILOT Wytebord Marker
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	DONG-A White Board Marker Pen WR151 Blue Ink	Concess White Board Marker (Restance)
Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for	Pilot Refill Ink 30cc	PLOT BEILL INK FOR O Variante and a
Whiteboard Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard	Dong-A Whiteboard Marker Refill ink Bule R-WR151-38 20ML. DONG-A White Board Marker Refill fine quality refill ink for whiteboard marker.	
Permanent pen	Marker Pen Permanent Elephant	Contraction of the second seco
	Marker Pen Permanent Pilot	C. C